

Short-Term Rentals Ordinance

Economic Development Subcommittee September 14, 2021

Clare Hartman
Interim Assistant City Manager

Shari Meads City Planner



Economic Development Subcommittee Direction August 10, 2021

 Prepare a comprehensive Short-Term Rental Urgency Ordinance for City Council review and action as soon as possible



Short-Term Rentals Public Survey

- 2,369 Total Respondents:
 - Including 13% who identified as Short-Term Rental Owner/Operators
- 1,719 Individual Comments in Addition to Multiple Choice Responses



City Staff Task Force

- Interdepartmental effort: Planning, Economic Development, Building, Code Enforcement, Police, Fire, Water, Finance, City Attorney's Office
- Meeting 2x week
- Issues related to the scope and contents of the initiative, implementation, and enforcement





Limited Interim Urgency Ordinance
 October 12, 2021, followed by a
 Comprehensive Ordinance in early 2022





https://srcity.org/3625/Short-Term-Vacation-Rentals shorttermrentals@srcity.org

Clare Hartman
Interim Assistant City Manager
CHartman@srcity.org

Shari Meads
City Planner
SMeads@srcity.org